permanence or changes in total shareholder return and
earnings per share of the Bank are met. The beneficiaries of
the plans include the Bank’s executive directors.

•Approval was given at the subsequent general shareholders’
meetings for the next cycles of the aforementioned plans, with
certain modifications:

- The general shareholders’ meeting of 21 June 2008
approved the third cycle of a performance shares plan (Plan I-
11) and the second cycle of the shares related to mandatory
investment plan.

- The general shareholders’ meeting of 19 June 2009
approved the fourth cycle of the performance shares plan
(Plan I-12) and the third cycle of the shares related to
mandatory investment plan. See section B1.14 of this report
for a more detailed explanation of these remuneration
schemes.

a) Performance shares plan:
The maximum number of shares to be awarded to each director
under the cycles of this programme as at the date of this report
(plans I-10, I-11 and I-12) is the following:

Name or corporate name Plan I-I0 % of total Plan I-11 % of total Plan I-12 % of total
of director (number of shares) voting rights (number of shares) voting rights (number of shares) voting rights
Mr. Emilio Botín-Sanz de Sautuola
y García de los Ríos 62,589 0.001% 68,848 0.001% 82,941 0.001%
Mr. Alfredo Sáenz Abad 164,894 0.002% 189,628 0.002% 228,445 0.003%
Mr. Matías Rodríguez Inciarte 79,627 0.001% 87,590 0.001% 105,520 0.001%
Ms. Ana Patricia Botín-Sanz
de Sautuola y O’Shea(1) 41,835 0.001% 46,855 0.001% 56,447 0.001%
Mr. Francisco Luzón López 67,029 0.001% 77,083 0.001% 92,862 0.001%
Mr. Juan Rodríguez Inciarte 64,983 0.001% 50,555 0.001% 60,904 0.001%

(1) Without prejudice to the Banesto shares that correspond to Ms. Ana Patricia Botín- Sanz de Sautuola y O’Shea under the plans approved at Banesto’s general shareholders’ meeting of 27 June 2007, this
director is entitled to the maximum number of shares shown to in the preceding table in relation to Plan I-10 as per resolution adopted said meeting. The number of shares corresponding to her under Plans
I-11 and I-12 were approved at Banesto’s general shareholders’ meeting held 24 February 2010.

6

Auditor’s report and annual consolidated accounts 2009

b) Shares related to mandatory investment plan: